U:Aug. 13. 2010 11:48AM Bienstock & Michael, P. C. PAGE 4/007 No. 0942\*\*VEP. 3

):BIENSTOCK & MICHAEL, P.C. COMPANY: 411 HACKENSACK AVE.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

lectronic Version v1.1 itylesheet Version v1.1			1/2010 1 <b>6</b> 9131			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		<u> </u>			
Name		Form	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Kimberly Q HIII			05/12/2010 INDIVIDUAL: UNIT		INDIVIDUAL: UNITE	D STATES
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA					
Name:	Bliss Productions, LLC					
Street Address:	1 West Street					
Internal Address:	Sulte 100					
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10004					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YOY-K					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			_		
Property Type Num		iber	Word Mark			
Registration Number: 3644561		1 BLISS				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	·	ï	<del></del> <del>-</del>		
Fax Number:	i-0133					
Correspondence will I			attempt is unsucc	oessful.		
Phone:	201-525-0300					
Emall: ip@musicesq.com						
	· <del>-</del>	=				
Correspondent Name	: Biensloc	k & Michael, P.C.				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: Bienstoc 411 Hac	=	r			

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald Blenstock

Signature: //thesult/
Date: 08/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0740 U'Aug. 13. 2010 11:48AM Bienstock & Michael, P. C. PAGE 5/007 1No. 0942rvεP. 4

):BIENSTOCK & MICHAEL, P.C. COMPANY:411 HACKENSACK AVE.

Total Attachments: 2

source=BLISS TM - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=BLISS TM - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0741 USAug. 13. 2010 11:48AM Bienstock & Michael, P. C. PAGE 5757 \*No. 0942~ \*\*P. 5 1):BIENSTOCK & MICHAEL, P.C. COMPANY:411 HACKENSACK AVE.

EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the date of signing set forth below, from Kimberly Q. Hill with an address at 8558A Hopkins Circle, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29575 ("Assignor") to Bliss Productions, LLC with an address at 1 West Street, Suite 100, New York, NY 10004 ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

Reg. No. 3,644,561 for "BLISS" in International Class 041 (the "Mark")

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods for which the Mark is used (the "Goods").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to Goods for which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark, and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this. Assignment, as of the day and year set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Kimberly Q. Hill

Page 1 of 2

**U**'Aug. 13. 2010 11:48AM Bienstock & Michael, P. C. \*No. 0942**^ ▼`**P. 6

):BIENSTOCK & MICHAEL, P.C. COMPANY:411 HACKENSACK AVE.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of South Carolina

**RECORDED: 08/11/2010** 

County of Harry

Before me, a Notary Public, on this /2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_2010, personally appeared Kimberly Q. Hill, to me known and known to me to be the assignor of the above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to his authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires
October 13, 2015

Page 2 of 2